

Monica rahardian <monicarahardian@gmail.com>

[ircbe2020] Submission Upload Acknowledgement

1 message

Cahyaningratri <ircbe@live.undip.ac.id>

To: Monica Rahardian Ary Helmina <monicarahardian@gmail.com>

Monica Rahardian Ary Helmina:

Thank you for uploading your full paper, "Green Industry Strategy contributes to the economy and consideration of company performance" to The Third International Research Conference on Business and Economics (The 3rd IRCBE). With the online conference management system that we are using, you will be able to track its progress through the editorial process by logging in to the conference web site:

Submission URL:

https://econference.undip.ac.id/index.php/ircbe/ircbe2020/author/submission/1445 Username: monica

If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for considering this conference as a venue for your work.

Cahyaningratri The Third International Research Conference on Business and Economics (The 3rd IRCBE)

The 3rd International Research Conference on Business and Economics (IRCBE) 2020 The 3rd International Research Conference on Business and Economics 2020

http://econference.undip.ac.id/index.php/ircbe/ircbe2020/index

Fri, Sep 18, 2020 at 2:03 AM

Form of Agreement

I, the undersigned, hereby agree with the points below:

IRCBE

- 1. The conference committee facilitates publication in Scopus indexed journals until the paper are published.
- 2. Minor revisions and edits are included in facilitation while major and substantial revisions are the responsibility of the participants.
- 3. The decision to accept, cost, and publication time in the intended journal remains the authority of the journal manager in question.
- 4. The committee will process the paper to the destination journal. If the paper is accepted by the destination journal, the committee will notify the author.
- 5. If the paper is rejected by the destination journal, the committee will notify the author and provide alternative journal destinations.
- 6. If there is a major revision, participants must submit the revision results according to the set deadline. Participants who are late in providing the revision results are deemed not to take publication facilitation rights in the Scopus indexed journal.
- 7. If the paper is accepted, the authors are required to pay publication fees charged by the editor.
- 8. The author can pay for the publication fee himself or can be assisted by the committee by paying additional clearing fees and bank fees.
- 9. Participants who do not pay the publication fee are deemed not to take their publication facilitation rights in the Scopus indexed journal.
- 10. The committee is not willing to create, change content, modify or fabricate data.
- 11. Content is the responsibility of the author and is not the responsibility of the committee at all.

Date: _____

Name of corresponding author: _____

Signature



STATEMENT OF ORIGINALITY

I hereby certify that my/our manuscript entitled:

is an original work of my/our own, except where indicated by referencing and does not involved plagiarism. This manuscript is completely:

- 1) has not been presented yet in any other conference; and
- 2) has not been published yet in any other publication.

Date: _____

Name of first/corresponding author: ______

Signature

INVOICE

Paper ID : 1445 Paper Title : Green Industry Strategy contributes to the economy and consideration of company performance

Dear Monica Rahardian Ary Helmina, Ibnu Sutomo, Novita Weningtyas Respati

On behalf of The 3rd International Research Conference on Business and Economics (The 3rd IRCBE) committee, we would like to express our highest appreciation for your participation on the conference. In order to complete the conference registration, you have to finish the following steps:

- 1. Make the payment of registration fee and send the proof of payment via email to ircbe@live.undip.ac.id (kindly mention your name and the paper ID at the time of money transfer)*.
- 2. After having an account, the author is not automatically registered as a conference presenter, so the author needs to click the registration menu here to be registered at the conference: <u>http://econference.undip.ac.id/index.php/ircbe/2020/schedConf/registration</u>. Select the appropriate type, either as a presenter participant or non-presenter participant.
- 3. Please follow the guidelines of full paper submission (https://ircbe.undip.ac.id/wp-content/uploads/2020/08/Author-Guidelines.pdf)
- 4. Upload your full paper (.doc or .docx format only); with supplementary documents (in **one** .pdf file) consisted of:
 - a. Signed Statement of Originality (Scanned);
 - b. Signed Form of Agreement (Scanned).

These are the payment method available in The 3rd IRCBE. You can pay your registration fee through either of these Virtual Accounts:

No.	Virtual Account	Туре
1	8855102042010001	Presenter/paper (Local) Rp1.900.000
2	88601020420100001	Presenter/paper (International) USD 150

Please note that the deadline of presenter registration and payment is October 6th, 2020, and the deadline of full paper submission is October 10th, 2020.

For the most updated information on the conference, please check the conference website at <u>ircbe.undip.ac.id</u>.

General Chair, The 3rd IRCBE

Firmansyah, S.E., M.Si. Ph.D. NIP. 197404271999031001

Note:

IRCBE

*) For presenter from co-host, proof of payment should be replaced by official Letter of Reference from the co-host University



[ircbe2020] Editorial Decision on Abstract

1 message

The 3rd IRCBE 2020 <ircbe@live.undip.ac.id> To: Monica Rahardian Ary Helmina <monicarahardian@gmail.com>

Monica Rahardian Ary Helmina:

Congratulations, your abstract Green Industry Strategy contributes to the economy and consideration of company performance has been accepted for presentation at The Third International Research Conference on Business and Economics (The 3rd IRCBE) which is being held 14-10-2020 at Semarang. You may now submit your paper for further review.

Thank you and looking forward to your participation in this event. The 3rd IRCBE 2020 FEB Undip ircbe@live.undip.ac.id

The 3rd International Research Conference on Business and Economics (IRCBE) 2020 The 3rd International Research Conference on Business and Economics 2020

http://econference.undip.ac.id/index.php/ircbe/ircbe2020/index

4 attachments

- 187_PDFsam_CONFERENCE ACCEPTANCE LETTER for 3th IRCBE.pdf
- **187_PDFsam_INVOICE 3thIRCBE for Participants.pdf**
- Form Agreement IRCBE 2020#1.pdf
- Statement of Originality IRCBE 2020#1.pdf

Sat, Oct 3, 2020 at 7:43 PM



The Third International Research Conference on Business and Economics (IRCBE) 2020

CONFERENCE ACCEPTANCE LETTER

Paper ID: 1445Paper Title: Green Industry Strategy contributes to the economy and consideration of
company performance

Dear Monica Rahardian Ary Helmina, Ibnu Sutomo, Novita Weningtyas Respati

We are pleased to inform you that based on the recommendations of the reviewers and the technical program committees, your abstract identified above has been accepted for oral presentation in The 3rd International Research Conference on Business and Economics (The 3rd IRCBE).

The conference committee sincerely invites you to join and present your paper at **The 3rd IRCBE** that will be conducted on October 14 - 15, 2020 by Zoom platform. For further information regarding the conference, please visit our website at <u>www.ircbe.undip.ac.id</u> or mail to: ircbe@live.undip.ac.id.

Congratulations on your successful research, and thank you for presenting your research paper at The **3rd IRCBE**.

General Chair, The 3rd IRCBE

Firmansyah, S.E., M.Si. Ph.D. NIP. 197404271999031001